Monthly Servicer Report ("Report™}

Capital One Bank, (Europe) ple, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2006-1

Capitalised terms in this Report have (where applicable) their respective meanings set forth in the Series 2006-1 Supplement to the
Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated 10 October 2006, the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement
dated 3 August 2001 and the Master Definitions Schedule dated 8 August 2001, as amended or restated from time to time {in that
order), unless the context required otherwise, provided, however, that the "preceding Monlhly Period” shail mean the Monthly
Period immediately preceding the calendar nionth in which this Report is delivered. This Report is detivered pursuant to Clause
9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to fime,
and as supplemented by the Series 2006-1 Supplement and pursuant to Part 5 of the Series 2006-1 Supplement.

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, doss hereby certify in this Report:
(i) Capital Ons Bank {Europe) Ple is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.
(ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

€iii) The date of this Report is on or befors a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Period ) June 2050
Distribution Date July 15,2010
Interest Payment Date July 15,2010

Receivables Trust { Trust"} Information on Receivables

BOM Principal Receivables £2,549,155,495.33
BOM Finance Charge Recsivables £63,617,233.85
Total BOM Receivables £2,614,772,729.18

£0.00

Removed Principal Receivables

Removed Finance Charge Receivables £0.00
Removed Total Receivables £0.00
Additioral Principal Receivables £0.00
Additional Finance Charge Receivables £0.00
Additional Total Receivables £0.00
EOM Principal Receivables £2,554,372412.82
EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts £67,197,804.94
Total EOM Receivables 2,754,605 £2,621,570,217.76

Monthly Average Principat Receivables £2,548,150,247.66

EOM Percentage of Transferor Interest 30.52306%
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Trust Defaulis and Delinguencies

Aggregate Investor Defaulted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts
Wet Defaulied Avount

Accounts

34 - 59 days delinquent 32,921
64 - 89 days delinquent 25,669
90+ days delinguent * 60,554
Total 30+ days delinquent * 119,144
30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables

Trust Collections

Taotal Customer Payments

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries
Interchange

{nvestment Proceeds on Trust Accounts

Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate 13.71%

Periodic Finance Charges Collected
Special Fees

AMF Collections

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries
Investment Proceeds on Trust Accounts
Acquired Interchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Collections

Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 11.85%

Series 2006-1 Investor Interest Allogation Amount Information

Beginning of Interest Peried Series 2006-1 Investor Interest
Principat Payments made to Series 2006-1 Investor Interest
Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Series 2006-1 Investor Tnterest

End of Tnterest Period Series Class $1 Associated Debt Sterling
Eud of Interest Period Series Class 52 Associated Debt Euro

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage

Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Fipance Charge Collections altocated to Seres 2006-1
Finanee Charge Collections allocaled to Series 2006-1 Servicer Interchange Amount
Available Funds to be eredited to Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Collections Ledger

* Includes bankruptcy, epplication frand, and deceased, which are pending charge-off
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Receivables
£26,311,116.8%
£6,404,131.46
£19,906,985.35

£48,685,549.52

£40,389,930.10

£102,769,704.38

£191,845,184.00
7.32%

£349,428,186.91
£6,404,131.46
£2,588,365.67
£30,829.60
£358.451,513.64

£38,024,58L.19
£9,270,104.43
£54,782.22
£6,404,131.46
£30,829.60
£2.588.365.67
£56,372,794.57

£302.078.719.07

£25,645,444.00
£0.00
£0.00
£25,645,344.00

7,700,158.70
26,469,295.82

1.00604%
1.00604%

12.56%
9.50%

£567,131.10
£16,028.40
£551,102.70
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Distribution of Finance Charge Collections
Investor Trustee Payment Amount {incl prior unpaid)

Loan Note Issuer (CP) Costs Amount

investor Servicing Fee Amount paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange Amount

Total Servicing Fee Paid

Net Available Funds

Adjusted Referenced Series Finance Charge Shortfall

Amount transferred pursuart to Clause 5.10(d) ("5.10(d} Amount™)
Monthly Finance Amcunt Paid from Finance Charge Collections
Deficiency Amount Paid

Additional Finance {Deficiency Interest) Aanoink

Monthby Distributicn Amount Paid

Class 51 monthly disteibution amount paid Sterling

Class 52 monthly disteibudon amount paid Euso

Net Available Funds fess 5.10(d) Amount and Monthly Distribution Amnount
Finance Charge Shezfall for the Referenced Series less the 5,10(d} Amount
Amount transferred pursuant to Clavse 5,10(f)

Loan Note lssuer Extra Anzount

Aggregate Invester Befault Amount {incl Loss Make-up {Default)}

Aggregate Invester Befault Amnount (incl Principal Loss Make-up {Pefault))

Aggregate Amount of Investor Charge-Offs {inc] Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Aggregate Amount of Investor Charge-Offs reinstated (inck Principal Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Available Spread Account Amount
Required Spread Account Amount
Spread Account Eeposit Amount 5. H{j)
Investment Proceeds on Spread Account
Ernding balance on Spread Account
Investor Indemuity Amount

Loan Note Issuer ({CP} Retum

Issuer Profit Amount

Expenses Loan Amount

Series 2006-1 Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing

Amounts of Excess Finance Charges applied as Shared Finance Charge Cellections for Geoup One
Amount transferred to Spread Account for Series 2006-1 from Referenced Series Spread Account Surplus Amounts

Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread

Spread Account Total Withdrawal Anrount
Spread Account Surpfus Amount

Referenced Series Required Amount

Required Retained Principal Cellections to cover Required Anount

Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Shortfatl
Group One Excess Finance Charges allocated to Series 2006-1

Amounts paid from Group One Shared Finance Charge Collections
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£746.39

£334.38

27420
£16,028.40
£58,770.81

£507,279.52
i0.00

£0.00
£99,171.57
£0.00

£0.00
£99,171.57

28,917.11
97,958.45

£408,107.95
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£264,699.53
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£43.00
£210.78
£0.00

£143.154.64

£63.26

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0,00

£0,00
£0,00
£0.00

June 2010




Use of Series Principal Collections

Serdes 2006-F Principal Collections
Less: Utilised Reallocated Principal Cellections for the Monthly Period

Amounts Avaitable to make Principal Payments

Series 2006-1 Default Amount paid from Available Funds

Reimbursed Reallocated Principat Coll and Reduction Amounts
Monthly Principal Amaunt

Priricipal Collections available for Sharing
Series Princigal Shortfall for 2006-1
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Seres 2006-1

Totat Available Principat Colleciiens

Regulated Amortization Shortfatl {if applicable}

Additional Consideration

Series Performance Indicators

Porifolio yield
Cusrent Month

Pravious Meath
Fwo Months Prior

Three Month Average

Net portfvlio vield
Current Month
Previous Month

Two Months Prior
Three Month Average

Expense Rate
Current Month
Previous Month

Two Months Prior
Three Month Average

Excess Spread percentage
Current Month

Previous Month
Two Months Prior
Three Month Average

£3,039,023.27
£8.00
£3,039,023.27

£264,699.53
£0.00

£0.00

£3,039,023.27
£0.00
£0.00
£3,039,02327

£0.00
£0.00

26.91%
27.54%
25.75%
26.70%

14.35%
15.20%
12.62%
14.06%

1.51%
7.44%
7.76%
2.57%

6.84%
7.76%
4.86%

6.49%

Signed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Jul-[0

By:

Name:
Title:
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Authorized Signatory
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