Monthly Servicer Report ("Report")

Capital One Bank, (Europe) plc, as Servicer for: Castle Receivables Trust Series 2006-1

Capitalised terms in this Report have (where applicable) their respective meanings set forth in the Series 2006-1 Supplement to the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated 10 October 2006, the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated 8 August 2001 and the Master Definitions Schedule dated 8 August 2001, as amended or restated from time to time (in that order), unless the context required otherwise, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period" shall mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Report is delivered. This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Series 2006-1 Supplement and pursuant to Part 5 of the Series 2006-1 Supplement.

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Report:

- (i) Capital One Bank (Europe) Plc is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.
- (ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.
- (iii) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Period June 2010
Distribution Date July 15, 2010
Interest Payment Date July 15, 2010

Receivables Trust ("Trust") Information on Receivables

BOM Principal Receivables BOM Finance Charge Receivables Total BOM Receivables		£2,549,155,495.33 £65,617,233.85 £2,614,772,729.18
Removed Principal Receivables Removed Finance Charge Receivables Removed Total Receivables		£0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Additional Principal Receivables Additional Finance Charge Receivables Additional Total Receivables		£0.00 £0.00
EOM Principal Receivables EOM Finance Charge Receivables Total EOM Receivables	<u>Accounts</u> 2,754,605	£2,554,372,412.82 £67,197,804.94 £2,621,570,217.76
Monthly Average Principal Receivables EOM Percentage of Transferor Interest		£2,548,150,247.66 30.52306%

Tre	ıst	Defaults	and	Delinquenc	ies

Trust Desautts and Demiduencies		
		Receivables
Aggregate Investor Defaulted Amount		£26,311,116.81
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts		£6,404,131.46
Net Defaulted Amount		£19,906,985.35
	<u>Accounts</u>	
30 - 59 days delinquent	32,921	£48,685,549.52
60 - 89 days delinquent	25,669	£40,389,930.10
90+ days delinquent *	60,554	£102,769,704.38
Total 30+ days delinquent *	119,144	£191,845,184.00
30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables		7.32%
Trust Collections		
Total Customer Payments		£349,428,186.91
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries		£6,404,131.46
Interchange		£2,588,365.67
Investment Proceeds on Trust Accounts		£30,829.60
Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate	13.71%	£358,451,513.64
Periodic Finance Charges Collected		£38,024,581.19
Special Fees		£9,270,104.43
AMF Collections		£54,782.22
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries		£6,404,131.46
Investment Proceeds on Trust Accounts		£30,829.60
Acquired Interchange		£2,588,365,67
Total Trust Finance Charge Collections		£56,372,794.57
Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate	11.85%	£302,078,719.07

Series 2006-1 Investor Interest Allocation Amount Information

Beginning of Interest Period Series 2006-1 Investor Interest Principal Payments made to Series 2006-1 Investor Interest Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs End of Interest Period Series 2006-1 Investor Interest		£25,645,444.00 £0.00 £0.00 £25,645,444.00
End of Interest Period Series Class S1 Associated Debt End of Interest Period Series Class S2 Associated Debt Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage	Sterling Euro	7,700,158.70 26,469,295.82 1.00604% <u>1.00604%</u>
Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate		12.56% 9.50%
Finance Charge Collections allocated to Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Collections allocated to Series 2006-1 Servicer Interchange Amount Available Funds to be credited to Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Collections Ledger		£567,131.10 £16,028.40 £551,102.70

^{*} Includes bankruptcy, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off

No. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1		
Distribution of Finance Charge Collections Investor Trustee Payment Amount (incl prior unpaid)		£746.39
		£334.38
Loan Note Issuer (CP) Costs Amount		2001.00
Investor Servicing Fee Amount paid from Available Funds		£42,742.41
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange Amount		£16,028.40
Total Servicing Fee Paid		£58,770.81
Net Available Funds		£507,279.52
Adjusted Referenced Series Finance Charge Shortfall		£0.00
Amount transferred pursuant to Clause 5.10(d) ("5.10(d) Amount")		£0.00
Monthly Finance Amount Paid from Finance Charge Collections		£99,171.57
Deficiency Amount Paid		£0.00
Additional Finance (Deficiency Interest) Amount		00.03
Monthly Distribution Amount Paid		£99,171.57
Clare 21 manthly distribution amount said	Sterling	28,917.11
Class S1 monthly distribution amount paid Class S2 monthly distribution amount paid	Euro	97,958.45
Class 52 monthly distribution amount paid	Luio	
Net Available Funds less 5.10(d) Amount and Monthly Distribution Am	ount	£408,107.95
Finance Charge Shortfall for the Referenced Series less the 5.10(d) Amo	sunt	£0.0£
Amount transferred pursuant to Clause 5.10(f)		£0.0£
Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount		00.03
Aggregate Investor Default Amount (incl Loss Make-up (Default))		£264,699.53
Aggregate Investor Default Amount (incl Principal Loss Make-up (Defa	ault))	£0.00
Aggregate Amount of Investor Charge-Offs (incl Loss Make-up (Charg		£0.00
Aggregate Amount of Investor Charge-Offs reinstated (incl Principal Le		00.03
Available Spread Account Amount		
Required Spread Account Amount		£0.00
Spread Account Deposit Amount 5.10(j)		£0.00
Investment Proceeds on Spread Account		£0,00
Ending balance on Spread Account		£0.00
Investor Indemnity Amount		£0.00
Loan Note Issuer (CP) Return		£43.00
Issuer Profit Amount		£210.78
Expenses Loan Amount		£0.00
		£143.154.64
Series 2006-1 Excess Finance Charge Collections available for	r Sharing	<u> </u>
Amounts of Excess Finance Charges applied as Shared Finance Charge	Collections for Group One	£63.26
Amount transferred to Spread Account for Series 2006-1 from Reference	ed Series Spread Account Surplus Amounts	00.03
Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread		£0.00
Spread Account Total Withdrawal Amount		00.03
Spread Account Surplus Amount		00.03
Poferenced Series Dequired Amount		00.03
Referenced Series Required Amount Required Retained Principal Collections to cover Required Amount		00.03
required retained r micipal concentins to cover required Amount		* *
Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Shortfall		00.03
Group One Excess Finance Charges allocated to Series 2006-		00.03
Amounts paid from Group One Shared Finance Charge Colle	ections	£0.00

Use of Series Principal Collections

Series 2006-1 Principal Collections	£3,039,023.27
Less: Utilised Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period	£0.00
Amounts Available to make Principal Payments	£3,039,023.27
0 / 400/ 17 0 h 4	£264,699.53
Series 2006-1 Default Amount paid from Available Funds	£0.00
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts	***************************************
Monthly Principal Amount	00.00
Printcipal Collections available for Sharing	£3,039,023.27
Series Principal Shortfall for 2006-1	00.03
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series 2006-1	<u>£0.00</u>
Total Available Principal Collections	£3,039,023.27
•	
Regulated Amortization Shortfall (if applicable)	£0.00
Additional Consideration	£0.00
Series Performance Indicators	
Portfolio vield	26.91%
Current Month	27.44%
Previous Month	25.75%
Two Months Prior	26.70%
Three Month Average	20.1070
Net portfolio vield	14,35%
Current Month	15,20%
Previous Month	12.62%
Two Months Prior	14.06%
Three Month Average	
Expense Rate	
Current Month	7.51%
Previous Month	7.44%
Two Months Prior	7,76%
Three Month Average	7.57%
••••	
Excess Spread percentage	
Current Month	6.84%
Previous Month	7.76%
Two Months Prior	4.86%
Three Month Average	6.49%

Signed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Jul-10

Name:

By:

Title:

Pam Koch

Authorized Signatory